

DE, AT, CH Gebrauchsanleitung für die TOP TEN Handprätzen „INTRO“ SKU 11211	FR Mode d'emploi de la griffe à main TOP TEN « INTRO » SKU 11211
Hersteller: Budoland GmbH, Am Griesenbach 8, DE-83126 Flinsbach	Fabricant : Budoland GmbH, Am Griesenbach 8, DE-83126 Flinsbach
Material: Außen: Kunstleder und Leder; Innen: Schaumstoff	Matériaux : Extérieur : similicuir et cuir ; Intérieur : Mousse
Anleitung zur Nutzung:	Instructions d'utilisation :
Diese Focus Mitts "INTRO" eignen sich ideal zum Training von Technik, Geschwindigkeit, Präzision sowie Ausdauer und Kondition. Mit einer Fläche von 20 cm x 17 cm bieten sie ausreichend Bewegungsfreiheit und ermöglichen eine schnelle Reaktionszeit. Die "INTRO" Prätzen sind speziell auf hohe Belastungen ausgelegt und mit einem strapazierfähigen Mix-Cover aus Leder und Kunstleder ausgestattet. Die Schlagpolster bieten eine hervorragende Dämpfung durch ihre formbeständigen Schaumstoffkern, der auch bei hohen Schlagenergien die Stoßbelastung optimal verteilt und den Trainingspartner vor Verletzungen schützt. Mit einer komfortablen Fingerführung und einem sicheren Klettverschluss lässt sich das „INTRO“ schnell und sicher am Handgelenk fixieren, um sowohl die Sicherheit als auch die Beweglichkeit während des Trainings zu gewährleisten.	Ces Focus Mitts « INTRO » sont idéaux pour entraîner la technique, la vitesse, la précision ainsi que l'endurance et la condition physique. Avec une surface de 20 cm x 17 cm, ils offrent une liberté de mouvement suffisante et permettent un temps de réaction rapide. Les coussinets « INTRO » sont spécialement conçus pour des charges élevées et sont équipés d'une couverture mixte résistante en cuir et similicuir. Les coussinets de frappe offrent un excellent amortissement grâce à un noyau en mousse indéformable qui répartit de manière optimale les chocs, même en cas d'énergie de frappe élevée, et protège le partenaire d'entraînement des blessures. Grâce à une prise d'arrêt confortable et à une fermeture velcro sûre, l'« INTRO » se fixe rapidement et sûrement au poignet pour garantir à la fois la sécurité et la mobilité pendant l'entraînement.
Pflege- und Wartungshinweise:	Conseils d'entretien et de maintenance :
Das Cover aus Leder/Kunstleder kann mit einem feuchten Tuch abgewischt werden. Verwenden keine scharfen Reinigungsmittel, um das Material zu schonen. Achten Sie regelmäßig auf Abnutzungen, insbesondere an den Nähten und dem Klettverschluss, um die Funktionalität der Handprätzen zu gewährleisten.	La housse en cuir/similicuir peut être essuyée avec un chiffon humide. N'utilisez pas de produits de nettoyage agressifs pour ne pas endommager le matériau. Faites régulièrement attention à l'usure, notamment au niveau des coutures et de la fermeture velcro, afin de garantir la fonctionnalité des grips pour les mains.
Trainingsbereich:	Domaine d'entraînement :
Die TOP TEN Handprätzen „INTRO“ sind besonders geeignet für das Training der Schlagkraft, Präzision und Schnelligkeit. Sie sind auch hervorragend für das Ausdauertraining und die Verbesserung der Kondition geeignet. Das stabile Cover und die dämpfungsstarke Polsterung machen sie zu einem idealen Trainingsmittel für verschiedene Kampfsportarten, bei denen schnelle Bewegungen und hohe Schlagkraft gefragt sind.	Les gants TOP TEN « INTRO » sont particulièrement adaptés à l'entraînement de la force de frappe, de la précision et de la vitesse. Ils sont également excellents pour l'entraînement d'endurance et l'amélioration de la condition physique. La couverture stable et le rembourrage amortissant en font un outil d'entraînement idéal pour différents sports de combat qui exigent des mouvements rapides et une grande force de frappe.
Sicherheitshinweise:	Consignes de sécurité :
Überprüfe regelmäßig den Klettverschluss und die Fingerführung, um Verletzungen zu vermeiden. Vermeide den Kontakt mit scharfen oder spitzen Gegenständen, die das Cover beschädigen könnten.	Vérifie régulièrement la fermeture velcro et le guidage des doigts afin d'éviter les blessures. Évite tout contact avec des objets aigus ou tranchants qui pourraient endommager la couverture.
Achtung: Die TOP TEN Handprätzen „INTRO“ sollten nur unter sicheren Bedingungen verwendet werden. Stelle sicher, dass sie korrekt und stabil gehalten werden, um Verletzungen zu verhindern. Sie sollten nur unter Aufsicht eines Erwachsenen verwendet werden, um Verletzungsgefahren zu vermeiden.	Attention: les gants TOP TEN « INTRO » ne doivent être utilisés que dans des conditions de sécurité. Assure-toi de les tenir correctement et de manière stable afin d'éviter les blessures. Ils ne devraient être utilisés que sous la surveillance d'un adulte afin d'éviter tout risque de blessure.
GB, UK	IT
Instructions for use of the TOP TEN hand mitts "INTRO" SKU 11211	Manuale di istruzioni per l'articolo a mano TOP TEN "INTRO" SKU 11211
Manufacturer: Budoland GmbH, Am Griesenbach 8, DE-83126 Flinsbach	Produttore: Budoland GmbH, Am Griesenbach 8, DE-83126 Flinsbach
Material: Outside: imitation leather and leather; Inside: foam	Materiale: Esterno: finta pelle e cuoio; interno: Schiuma
Instructions for use:	Istruzioni per l'uso:
These Focus Mitts "INTRO" are ideal for training technique, speed, precision, endurance and fitness. With a surface area of 20 cm x 17 cm, they offer sufficient freedom of movement and enable a fast reaction time. The "INTRO" claws are specially designed for high loads and are equipped with a durable mix cover made of leather and imitation leather. The striking pads provide excellent cushioning thanks to a dimensionally stable foam core that optimally distributes the impact load even at high impact energies and protects the training partner from injuries. With a comfortable finger guide and a secure Velcro fastener, the "INTRO" can be quickly and securely attached to the wrist to ensure both safety and mobility during training.	I Focus Mitts "INTRO" sono ideali per allenare la tecnica, la velocità, la precisione, la resistenza e la forza. Con una superficie di 20 cm x 17 cm, offrono una sufficiente libertà di movimento e consentono tempi di reazione rapidi. Le protezioni "INTRO" sono progettate appositamente per carichi elevati e sono dotate di un rivestimento misto resistente in pelle e similpelle. Le protezioni da impatto offrono un'eccellente ammortizzazione grazie a un nucleo in schiuma dimensionalmente stabile, che distribuisce in modo ottimale il carico d'impatto anche in caso di elevate energie d'impatto e protegge il compagno di allenamento da eventuali lesioni. Grazie a una comoda guida per le dita e a una sicura chiusura a velcro, "INTRO" può essere fissato al polso in modo rapido e sicuro per garantire sicurezza e mobilità durante l'allenamento.
Care and maintenance instructions:	Istruzioni per la cura e la manutenzione:
The cover made of leather/imitation leather can be wiped clean with a damp cloth. Do not use harsh cleaning agents to protect the material. Check regularly for wear, especially at the seams and the Velcro fastener, to ensure the functionality of the hand claws.	Il rivestimento in pelle/pelle sintetica può essere pulito con un panno umido. Per proteggere il materiale, non utilizzare detersivi aggressivi. Controllare regolarmente l'usura, soprattutto delle cuciture e della chiusura in velcro, per garantire la funzionalità dell'artiglio.
Training area:	Area di allenamento:
The TOP TEN "INTRO" hand mitts are particularly suitable for training punching power, precision and speed. They are also excellent for endurance training and improving fitness. The stable cover and the high-impact padding make them an ideal training tool for various martial arts that require fast movements and high impact.	I paramani TOP TEN "INTRO" sono particolarmente adatti per allenare la potenza, la precisione e la velocità dei colpi. Sono ideali anche per l'allenamento della resistenza e per migliorare la capacità di recupero. La copertura robusta e l'imbottitura ne fanno uno strumento di allenamento ideale per varie arti marziali in cui sono richiesti movimenti veloci e un'elevata potenza di pugno.
Safety instructions:	Istruzioni di sicurezza:
Check the Velcro fastener and finger guide regularly to avoid injuries. Avoid contact with sharp or pointed objects that could damage the cover.	Controllare regolarmente la chiusura in velcro e la guida per le dita per evitare lesioni. Evitare il contatto con oggetti appuntiti o taglienti che potrebbero danneggiare la copertura.
Caution: The TOP TEN "INTRO" hand mitts should only be used under safe conditions. Make sure that they are held correctly and stably to prevent injuries. They should only be used under adult supervision to avoid the risk of injury.	Attenzione: i paramani TOP TEN "INTRO" devono essere utilizzati solo in condizioni di sicurezza. Assicurarsi che siano

tenuti in modo corretto e stabile per evitare lesioni. Devono essere utilizzati solo sotto la supervisione di un adulto per evitare il rischio di lesioni.

ES

Comoda de instrucciones para la garrá de mano TOP TEN
«INTRO» SKU 11211

Fabricante: Budoland GmbH, Am Griefenbach 8, DE-83126 Flinsbach

Materia: Exterior: Imitación de cuero y piel; Interior: Espuma

Instrucciones de uso:

Estos guantes Focus Mitts «INTRO» son ideales para entrenar la técnica, la velocidad, la precisión, la resistencia y el aguantar. Con una superficie de 20 cm x 17 cm, ofrecen suficiente libertad de movimiento y permiten un tiempo de reacción rápido. Las almohadillas «INTRO» están especialmente diseñadas para cargas elevadas y están equipadas con una resistente cubierta mixta de cuero e imitación de cuero. Las almohadillas de impacto ofrecen una excelente amortiguación gracias a un núcleo de espuma dimensionalmente estable, que distribuye de forma óptima la carga de impacto incluso con energías de impacto elevadas y protege al compañero de entrenamiento frente a lesiones. Con una cómoda goma de los dedos y un cierre de velcro seguro, el «INTRO» puede sujetarse de forma rápida y segura a la muñeca para garantizar tanto la seguridad como la movilidad durante el entrenamiento.

Instrucciones de cuidado y mantenimiento:

La funda de cuero/piel sintética puede limpiarse con un paño húmedo. Para proteger el material, no utilice productos de limpieza agresivos. Compruebe regularmente el desgaste, especialmente en las costuras y el cierre de velcro, para garantizar la funcionalidad de la garrá de mano.

Zona de entrenamiento:

Los protectores de mano TOP TEN «INTRO» están especialmente indicados para el entrenamiento de la técnica de golpear la precisión y la velocidad. También son ideales para entrenar la resistencia y mejorar el aguantar. La cubierta resistente y la amortiguación los convierten en una herramienta de entrenamiento ideal para diversas artes marciales en las que se requieren movimientos rápidos y una gran potencia de golpeo.

Instrucciones de seguridad:

Compruebe regularmente el cierre de velcro y la guía para los dedos para evitar lesiones. Evite el contacto con objetos afilados o puntiagudos que puedan dañar la funda.

Precaución: Los protectores de mano TOP TEN «INTRO» solo deben utilizarse en condiciones de seguridad.

Se prohíbe de que se sujeten o entrenen y de forma independiente para evitar lesiones. Solo deben utilizarse bajo la supervisión de un adulto para evitar el riesgo de lesiones.

NL

Gebruiksaanwijzing voor de TOP TEN handkluw «INTRO»
SKU 11211

Fabrikant: Budoland GmbH, Am Griefenbach 8, DE-83126 Flinsbach

Materiaal: Buitenkant: kunstleer en leer; binnenkant: Schuim

Gebruiksaanwijzing:

Deze Focus Mitts «INTRO» zijn ideaal voor het trainen van techniek, snelheid, precisie, uithoudingsvermogen en uithoudingsvermogen. Met een oppervlakte van 20 cm x 17 cm bieden ze voldoende bewegingsvrijheid en maken ze een snelle reactietijd mogelijk. De «INTRO» past zich speciaal ontworpen voor hoge belastingen en zijn voorzien van een slijtvaste mix van leer en kunstleer. De stoetkussens bieden een uitstekende demping dankzij een vormvaste schuimkern, die de stoetbelasting zelf bij het trainingspartner optimaal verdeelt en de trainingspartner beschermt tegen impact. Met een comfortabele vingerslede en een veilige klittenbandsluiting kan de «INTRO» snel en stevig aan de pols worden bevestigd om zowel de veiligheid als de mobiliteit tijdens de training te garanderen.

Onderhoudsinstructies:

De lederen/synthetische lederen hoek kan worden gereinigd met een vochtig doek. Gebruik geen agressieve schoonmaakmiddelen om het materiaal te beschermen. Controleer regelmatig op slijtage, vooral van de naden en de klittenbandsluiting, om de functionaliteit van de handkluw te garanderen.

Trainingsgebied:

De TOP TEN «INTRO» handsbeschermers zijn bijzonder geschikt voor het trainen van stoetkracht, precisie en snelheid. Ze zijn ook ideaal voor duurtrein en het verbeteren van het uithoudingsvermogen. Door de stevige hoek en demping zijn ze een ideaal trainingsmiddel voor verschillende vechtsporten waarbij snelle bewegingen en veel stoetkracht vereist zijn.

Veiligheidsinstructies:

Controleer de klittenbandsluiting en de vingerslede regelmatig om verwondingen te voorkomen. Vermijd contact met scherpe of puntige voorwerpen die de hoek kunnen beschadigen.

Let op: De TOP TEN "INTRO" handbeschermers mogen alleen onder veilige omstandigheden worden gebruikt. Zorg ervoor dat ze correct en stabiel worden vastgehouden om letsel te voorkomen. Ze mogen alleen onder toezicht van volwassenen worden gebruikt om het risico op letsel te voorkomen.

PT

Manual de instruções para a garra de mão TOP TEN "INTRO" SKU 11211

Fabricante: Budoland GmbH, Am Griesenbach 8, DE-83126 Flinsbach

Materiał: Exterior: imitacja skóry i couro; Interior: espuma

Instruções de utilização:
 Estas Focuz Mitts "INTRO" são ideais para o treino de técnica, velocidade, precisão, resistência e resistência. Com uma superfície de 20 cm x 17 cm, oferecem uma liberdade de movimentos suficiente e permitem um tempo de reação rápido. As almofadas "INTRO" são especialmente concebidas para cargas elevadas e estão equipadas com uma cobertura mista resistente em couro e imitação de couro. As almofadas de impacto oferecem um excelente amortecimento graças a um núcleo de espuma dimensionalmente estável, que distribui de forma ótima a carga de impacto mesmo com energias de impacto elevadas e protege o parceiro de treino de lesões. Com uma guia confortável para os dedos e um fecho de velcro seguro, a "INTRO" pode ser fixada de forma rápida e segura ao pulso para garantir segurança e mobilidade durante o treino.

Instruções de conservação e manutenção:
 O revestimento em couro/couro sintético pode ser limpo com um pano húmido. Para proteger o material, não utilizar produtos de limpeza agressivos. Verificar regularmente o desgaste, nomeadamente das costuras e do fecho de velcro, para garantir a funcionalidade da garra de mão.

Área de formação:
 Os protetores de mãos TOP TEN "INTRO" são particularmente adequados para treinar a força, a precisão e a velocidade dos golpes. São também ideais para o treino de resistência e para melhorar a resistência. A cobertura robusta e o amortecimento tornam-nas uma ferramenta de treino ideal para várias artes marciais, onde são necessários movimentos rápidos e uma elevada potência de perfuração.

Instruções de segurança:
 Verificar regularmente o fecho de velcro e a guia dos dedos para evitar lesões. Evitar o contacto com objectos afiados ou pontiagudos que possam danificar a cobertura.

Atenção: Os protetores de mãos TOP TEN "INTRO" só devem ser utilizados em condições de segurança. Certifique-se de que são usados corretamente e de forma estável para evitar ferimentos. Só devem ser utilizados sob a supervisão de um adulto para evitar o risco de ferimentos.

PL

Instrukcja obsługi pazurki ręcznej TOP TEN „INTRO” SKU 11211

Producent: Budoland GmbH, Am Griesenbach 8, DE-83126 Flinsbach

Materiał: Na zewnątrz: imitacja skóry i skóry; Wewnątrz: Pianka

Instrukcja użytkownika:
 Te rękawice Focuz Mitts „INTRO” są idealne do treningu techniki, szybkości, precyzji, wytrzymałości i wytrzymałości. Długości powierzchni 20 cm x 17 cm zapewniają wystarczającą swobodę ruchów i umożliwiają sztywny czas reakcji. Wkładki „INTRO” są specjalnie zaprojektowane do tych zadań i wyposażone w wytrzymałą mieszankę pokroju wykonanego ze skóry i imitacji skóry. Ochraniacze udawoie oferują doskonałą amortyzację dzięki stabilnemu wymiarowi rozmiarów z pianki, który optymalnie rozkłada obciążenie udawoie nawet przy wysokich energiach. Dzięki uchwytowi i chłonięciu palców treningowego przed obrażeniami. Dzięki wygodnej prowadnicy palców i bezpiecznemu zapinaniu na rzep, „INTRO” można szybko i bezpiecznie przymocować do nadgarstka, aby zapewnić zarówno bezpieczeństwo, jak i mobilność podczas treningu.

Instrukcje dotyczące pielęgnacji i konserwacji:
 Pokrycie ze skóry/skóry syntetycznej można wytrzeć do czysta wilgotną ściereczką. Aby chronić materiał, nie używaj ostrych środków czyszczących. Regularnie sprawdzaj, zwłaszcza na szwach i zapinaniu na rzep, aby zapewnić funkcjonalność pazurki dłoni.

Obszar treningowy:
 Ochraniacze dłoni TOP TEN „INTRO” nadają się szczególnie do treningu sztywności, precyzji i szybkości. Są również idealne do treningu wytrzymałościowego i poprawy wytrzymałości. Wytrzymała osłona i amortyzacja sprawiają, że jest to idealne narzędzie treningowe do różnych sztuk walki, w których wymagane są szybkie ruchy i duża siła uderzenia.

Instrukcje bezpieczeństwa:
 Regularnie sprawdzaj zapinanie na rzep i prowadnicę palców,

aby uniknąć obrażeń. Unikaj kontaktu z ostrymi lub spiczastymi przedmiotami, które mogłyby uszkodzić osłonę.

Uwaga: Ochroniacze dłoni TOP TEN „INTRO” powinny być używane wyłącznie w bezpiecznych warunkach. Należy upewnić się, że są one trzymane prawidłowo i stabilnie, aby zapobiec obrażeniom. Aby uniknąć ryzyka obrażeń, należy ich używać wyłącznie pod nadzorem osoby dorosłej.

CS

Návod o kobszere rufiného dráhu TOP TEN „INTRO“ SKU 11211

Füßbach: Budoland GmbH, Am Griefenbach 8, DE-83126 Fimmbach

Készlet: Vnější strana: imitace kůže a uševí, vnitřní strana: kůže
Materiál: plněná

Návod k použití:
Tento rákosový focus „INTRO“ jsou ideální pro trénink techniky, rychlosti, přesnosti, vytvářeli a vytvářeli. S plochou 20 cm x 17 cm nabízí vynikající rovnost pohybu a umožňuje rychlou reakci. Čhránice „INTRO“ jsou speciálně navrženy pro vysokou zátěž a jsou vybaveny odolným smyslovým potahem z kůže a imitace kůže. Nárazové chránice nabízejí vynikající tlumení díky rozložení nárazu stabilnímu plovému úderu, který optimálně rozkládá nárazovou zátěž. Při výsokých energetických nárazech a chrání tréninkového partnera před zraněním. Díky povrchu vedení patří k TOP TEN „INTRO“ a bezpečnému zapínání na suchý zip zajišťuje, že chránice „INTRO“ jsou i bezpečné při pohybu z zápeti a chrání zbytek bezpečnost i pohyblivost během tréninku.

Použití: Použití pro pár s držbu.
Potah z kůže/potah kůže lze sárat vzhledem hadíkem. V zájmu ochrany materiálu nepoužívejte drsné čistící prostředky. Pravidelné kontroly, zda nedošlo k opotřebení zejména švů a suchého zipu, aby byla zajištěna funkčnost dráhu na ruce.

Tréninkové pokyny: V případě potřeby je možné použít chránice ruku TOP TEN „INTRO“ jsou vhodné zejména pro trénink rychlosti, přesnosti a rychlosti úderů. Jsou také ideální pro vytváření tréninku z plečování vřstovosti. Díky robustnímu potahu a tlumení jsou ideální tréninkovým nástrojem pro různé bojové umění, kde jsou vyžadovány rychlé pohyby a vysoká úderová síla.

Bezpečnostní pokyny:
Pravidelné kontroly suché suchy zip a vnitřní potah, abyste předcházeli zraněním. Využívejte se kontaktu s ostatními nebo špičkatými předměty, které by mohly potah poškodit.

Upozornění: Čhránice ruku TOP TEN „INTRO“ používte pouze za bezpečných podmínek. Zajistěte, aby byly drženy správně a stabilně, aby nedošlo ke zranění. Měly by být používány pouze pro dohled dospělé osoby, aby se zabránilo zranění.

HU

Használati utasítás a TOP TEN „INTRO“ kézi karmozhó SKU 11211

Füßbach: Budoland GmbH, Am Griefenbach 8, DE-83126 Fimmbach

Anyaga: Külső: műbőr és bőr; Belső: Habszivacs

Használati utasítás:
A Focus Múts „INTRO“ ideálisak a technika, a gyorsaság, a precizitás, az állóképesség és a kószakosság edzésére. A 20 cm x 17 cm-es felülettel elegendő mozgásteret biztosítanak a gyors reakciókhoz és a pontos mozgásokhoz. A TOP TEN „INTRO“ tapaszok kifejezetten nagy terhelésnek lettek tervezve, és bíról és műbőröl kószak, strapabíró anyagokból vannak állítva. Az ütéseknek kiváló csillapítást nyújtanak a mérhető energiának köszönhetően, amely meg tudja ütni a habszivacsot és optimálisan eloszlatja az ütéserőket, és megvédi az edzőpartner a sérülést. A kószakosság útvezetői és a biztonságos tápódrák az „INTRO“ gyors és biztonságos rögzítéshez a csúszka, így az edzés során a biztonság és a mobilitás egyaránt biztosított.

Ápólati és karbantartási utasítások:
A bőr/műbőr borszere rufiného dráhu TOP TEN „INTRO“ kószakosság edzésre használható. A kószakosság edzésénél használjon dráhu tisztítószert. Rendszeresen ellenőrizze a kószakosságot, különösen a varrással és a tápódrák rögzítésénél, hogy biztosítsa a kézakószakosság működését.

Gyakorlati terület:
A TOP TEN „INTRO“ kézdő kószakosság alkalmas az ütérek, a pontosság és a gyorsaság edzésére. Ideálisak az állóképesség edzéshez és az állóképesség javításához. A strapabíró anyagok és a pázmászt imitáció ideális edzőeszköz a különböző harcmozgásokhoz, ahol gyors mozgás és nagy ütéserő van szükség.

Biztonsági utasítások:
A sérülés ellenőrzése érdekében rendszeresen ellenőrizze a tápódrák és az útvezetőit. Kerülje az éles vagy heves tárgyakkal való érintkezést, amelyek károsíthatják a borítást.

Gyakorlati terület:
Különböző TOP TEN „INTRO“ kézdő kószakosság biztonságos mozgásteret között használható. A sérülés ellenőrzése

érdekében győződjön meg arról, hogy megfelelően és stabilan tartja őket. A sérülésveszély elkerülése érdekében csak felnőtt felügyelete mellett használhatóak.

DK

Instruktionsbog til TOP TEN-håndkløen »INTRO« SKU 11211

Producent: Budoland GmbH, Am Griesenbach 8, DE-83126 Flinsbach.

Materiale: Udvendigt: imiteret læder og læder; Indvendigt: Skum

Vejledning til brug:

Disse Focus Mitts »INTRO« er ideelle til træning af teknik, hurtighed, præcision, udholdenhed og kondition. Med overflade på 20 cm x 17 cm giver de tilstrækkelig bevægelsesfrihed og muliggør en hurtig reaktionstid.

»INTRO«-pudderne er specielt designet til høje belastninger og er udstyret med et slidstærkt mixbetræk af læder og kunstlæder. Slagpudderne giver en fremragende dæmpning takket være en formstabil skum, som fordeler slagbelastningen optimalt, selv ved høje anslagsenergier, og beskytter træningspartnere mod skader. Med en behagelig fingerføring og en sikker velcrolukning kan »INTRO« hurtigt og sikkert fastgøres til håndledet for at sikre både sikkerhed og mobilitet under træningen.

Pleje- og vedligeholdelsesinstruktioner:

Betraktet af læder/syntetisk læder kan tørres af med en fugtig klud. Brug ikke skrappe rengøringsmidler for at beskytte materialet. Tjek regelmæssigt for siltage, især på sømme og velcrolukningen, for at sikre håndkløens funktionalitet.

Træningsområde:

TOP TEN »INTRO«-håndbeskytterne er særligt velegnede til at træne slagkraft, præcision og hurtighed. De er også ideelle til udholdenhedstræning og forbedring af konditionen. Det robuste betræk og støddæmpningen gør dem til et ideelt træningsredskab til forskellige kampsportsgrene, hvor der kræves hurtige bevægelser og stor slagkraft.

Sikkerhedsinstruktioner:

Tjek velcrolukningen og fingerfæringens regelmæssigt for at undgå skader. Undgå kontakt med skarpe eller spidse genstande, der kan beskadige betrækket.

Forsigtig: TOP TEN »INTRO«-håndbeskytterne bør kun bruges under sikre forhold. Sørg for, at de holdes korrekt og stabilt for at undgå skader. De bør kun bruges under opsyn af en voksen for at undgå risikoen for skader.

FI

Käyttöohje TOP TEN -käsilyönsille "INTRO" SKU 11211.

Valmistaja: Budoland GmbH, Am Griesenbach 8, DE-83126 Flinsbach.

Materiaali: Ulkopuoli: tekonaakaa ja nahkaa; Sisäpuoli: Vaahdotuovi

Käyttöohjeet:

Nämä Focus Mitts "INTRO" ovat hanteilleen tekniikan, nopeuden, tarkkuuden, kestävyys ja kestävyys harjoittelun. Tarkoituksena on alustaa 20 cm x 17 cm net tarjoavat riittävän liikkumisvapauden ja mahdollistavat erityisen reaktioajan. "INTRO" -käsineet on suunniteltu erityisesti sen suojaukselle, jota ei on varustettu nahasta ja keinoonahasta valmistetuista, kuluusta kestävästä sekoitusmateriaalista. Iskutyönä tarjoavat erinomaisten pehmustuksen mittasuhteita vakaan vaahdotuovissaan ansiosta, joka jakaa optimaalisesti iskukoukumisen myös suuria iskuenergiaa. Suojan iskukoukumppania lokaantuntumista. Mukavan sormijohjaimen ja turvallisen tarraaaukinnuksen ansiosta "INTRO" voidaan kiinnittää nopeasti ja turvallisesti ranteeseen, mikä takaa sekä turvallisuuden että liikkuvuuden harjoittelun aikana.

Holto- ja huolto-ohjeet:

Nahka/syntetinen nahkaverhoilu voidaan pyyhkiä puhtaksi kostealla liinalla. Materiaalin suojaksi lisää jotta väkivoimaita puhdistusaineita. Tarkastele säännöllisesti, että erityisesti saumat ja tarraaukinnat eivät ole kuluneet, jotta käsikynnen toimivuus voidaan varmistaa.

Harjoittelualue:

TOP TEN "INTRO" -käsiausajot soveltuvat erityisesti lyövoimatoimien, tarkkuuden ja nopeuden harjoitteluun. Ne sopivat myös erinomaisesti kestävyysharjoitteluun ja kestävyys harantamiseen. Tukeva koto ja pehmuste tekevät niistä ihanteellisen harjoitteluvälineen erilaisin kampsillaajehin, joissa vaaditaan nopeita liikkeitä ja suuria lyövoimia.

Käytös- ja huolto-ohjeet:

Tarkista tarraaaukinnat ja sormijohjaimen säännöllisesti vammojen välttämiseksi. Vältä kosketusta terväin tai teräväkärkisen esinein, jotka voivat vahingoittaa kantta.

Varoitus: TOP TEN "INTRO" -käsiausaja saa käyttää vain turvallissa olosuhteissa. Varmista, että niitä pidetään oikein ja vakaasti kiinni lokaantuntumisen välttämiseksi. Niitä ei tulisi käyttää vain aikuisen valvonnassa lokaantuntumisaaran välttämiseksi.

NO

Bruksanvisning for TOP TEN håndklø «INTRO» SKU 11211

Produsent: Budoland GmbH, Am Griefenbach 8, DE-83126 Flinsbach

Materialie: Utvendig: skinn- og lærimitasjon; Innvendig: Skum

Bruksanvisning:

Disse Focus Mitts «INTRO» er ideelle for trening av teknikk, hurtighet, presisjon, utholdenhet og utholdenhet. Med en overflate på 20 cm x 17 cm er det et uttrekkelig bevegelsesfritt og muliggjør en rask reaksjonstid. «INTRO»-putene er spesielt designet for høy belastning og er utstyrt med et stilstøtt miksvorettrek av skinn og kunstskinn. Slagpistoler har en formstabil skumkjerne som gir utmerket demping, og som fordeler belastningen optimalt selv ved høye støteteget og beskytter treningspartnere mot skade. Med en kombinasjon av fingerfanger og forberedning av ballfelleset kan «INTRO» festes raskt og sikkert på håndledet for å garantere både sikkerhet og bevegelsesfrihet under treningen.

Instruksjoner for stell og vedlikehold:

Trekke i løyersystemet i løn som tørkes av med en fuktig klut. Kontrollér borslåsen og fingerfangeren regelmessig for å unngå skade. Kontrollér jevnlig om det er slitasje, spesielt på sømme og borslåsen, for å sikre at håndkløen fungerer som den skal.

Oppklaringsområde:

TOP TEN «INTRO» håndbeskyttere egner seg spesielt godt til trening av slagkraft, presisjon og hurtighet. De egner seg også perfekt til utholdenhetstrening og forberedning av utholdenheten. Det restes trekket og dempingen gjør dem til et ideelt treningsverktøy for ulike kampsporter der det kreves raske bevegelser og høy slagkraft.

Sikkerhetsinstruksjoner:

Kontrollér borslåsen og fingerfangeren regelmessig for å unngå skade. Unngå kontakt med skarpe eller spisse gjenstander som kan skade trekket.

Forsiktig: TOP TEN «INTRO» håndbeskyttere skal kun brukes under trygge forhold. Sørg for at de holder riktig og stabil for å unngå skade. De bør kun brukes under oppsyn av en voksen for å unngå risiko for personskader.

RO

Manual de instrucțiuni pentru gheare de mână TOP TEN „INTRO” SKU 11211

Produsător: Budoland GmbH, Am Griefenbach 8, DE-83126 Flinsbach

Material: Exterior: imitație de piele și piele; Interior: Spumă

Instrucțiuni de utilizare:

Aceste mînăși Focus „INTRO” sînt ideale pentru antrenarea tehnicii, vitezei, preciziei, durabilității și rezistenței. Cu o suprafață de 20 cm x 17 cm, acestea oferă suficientă libertate de mișcare și permit un timp de reacție rapid. Tamponele „INTRO” sînt special concepute pentru sarcini mari și sînt echipate cu o acoperire mică rezistentă realizată din piele și imitație de piele. Tamponele de impact oferă o amortizare excelentă datorită unui miez de spumă dimensional stabil, care distribuie în mod optim sarcina de impact chiar și la energii de impact ridicate și protejează partenerul de antrenament de leziuni. Cu un ghidaj confortabil pentru degete și o închidere sigură, „INTRO” poate fi fixat rapid și sigur la încheietura mîinii pentru a asigura atât siguranța, cât și mobilitatea în timpul antrenamentului.

Instrucțiuni de îngrijire și întreținere:

Curăța mînăși de piele simetrică poate fi curățată cu o cârpă umedă. Pentru a proteja materialul, nu utilizați agenți de curățare agresivi. Verificați periodic cură, în special la nivelul cusăturilor și la încheietura mîinii, pentru a asigura funcționalitatea ghearei de mână.

Zona de antrenament:

Ghearele de mână TOP TEN „INTRO” sînt deosebit de potrivite pentru antrenarea puterii, preciziei și vitezei loviturilor de pumn. De asemenea, sînt ideale pentru antrenamentul de duranță și îmbunătățirea rezistenței. Nivelul potrivit și amortizarea le fac un instrument de antrenament ideal pentru diverse arte marțiale în care sînt necesare mișcări rapide și putere mare de lovire.

Instrucțiuni de siguranță:

Verificați în mod regulat încheietura Velcro și ghidajul degetelor pentru a evita rănile. Evitați contactul cu obiecte ascuțite sau ascuțite care ar putea deteriora capatul.

Atenție: Apărătoarele de mînă TOP TEN „INTRO” trebuie utilizate numai în condiții de siguranță. Asigurați-vă că acestea sînt ținute corect și stabile pentru a preveni răni. Acestea trebuie utilizate numai sub supravegherea unui adult pentru a evita riscul de rănire.

SK Návod na použitie pre ručný pažúr TOP TEN „INTRO“ SKU 11211	BG Ръководство за употреба за ръчния мотоп TOP TEN „INTRO“ SKU 11211
Yröbca: Budoland GmbH, Am Griefenbach 8, DE-83126 Flintsbach Materiál: Vonkajšia strana: imitácia kože a koža; Vnútrná strana: Materiál: pena	Производител: Budoland GmbH, Am Griefenbach 8, DE-83126 Flintsbach Материал: Външна страна: имитация на кожа и кожа; Вътрешна страна: Пена
Návod na použitie: Tieto rukavice Focus „INTRO“ sú ideálne na tréning techniky, rýchlosti, presnosti, vytrvalosti a vytrvalosti. S plochou 20 cm x 17 cm poskytujú dostatočnú voľnosť pohybu a umožňujú rýchly reakciu. Chrániče „INTRO“ sú špeciálne navrhnuté na vysokú záťaž a sú vybavené odlišným zmesovým pofachom z kože a imitácie kože. Nárazové chrániče ponúkajú vynikajúce tmenie vďaka rozmerovo stabilnému penovému jadru, ktoré optimálne rozkladá nárazové zafarbenie aj pri vysokých energiách nárazu a chráni tréningového partnera pred zranením. Vďaka pohodlnému vedeniu prstov a bezpečnému zapínaniu na suchý zips môžete chrániče „INTRO“ rýchlo a bezpečne upraviť na zápästie, čím sa zabezpečí bezpečnosť aj po vyholeníboflosti tréningu.	Инструкции за употреба: Тези ръкавици „INTRO“ са идеални за трениране на техниката, скоростта, прецизността, издръжливостта и издръжливостта. С площ от 20 cm x 17 cm те предлагат достатъчна свобода на движенията и позволяват бърза реакция. Наметите „INTRO“ са специално проектирани за високото натоварване и са съвместими с издръжливостта сменено покритие, изработено от кожа и имитация на кожа. Ударопоглъщащите подложки предлагат отлично омекотяване благодарение на стабилната по размери сърцевина от пена, която оптимално разпределя ударното натоварване дори при високи енергии на удара и предпазва партньора в тренировката от нараняване. С удобен водач за пръстите и сигурно закрепване с велкро „INTRO“ може бързо и сигурно да се закрепят на китката, за да се осигури едновременно безопасност и мобилност по време на тренировка.
Pokyny na starostlivosť a údržbu: Poťah z kože/syntetické kože možno utierať vlhkou handričkou. Vďaka ochrane materiálu nepoužívajte drsné čistiace prostriedky. Pravidelne kontrolujte opotrebenie, najmä na švoh a suchom zipsu, aby ste zabezpečili funkčnosť pazúrika na ruku.	Инструкции за грижа и поддръжка: Покритието от кожа/синтетична кожа може да се изчисти с влажна кърпа. За да защитите материала, не използвайте агресивни почистващи препарати. Проверявайте редовно за износване, особено на шевовете и велкро закопчалката, за да осигурите функционалността на нокътя за ръка.
Tréningová plocha: V prípade potreby je možné použiť aj iné materiály, ako je napr: Chrániče rúk TOP TEN „INTRO“ sú vhodné najmä na tréning sily, presnosti a rýchlosti udarov. Sú ideálne aj na vytrvalostný tréning a zlepšenie vytrvalosti. Vďaka robustnému poťahu a tmeniu sú ideálnym tréningovým nástrojom pre rôzne bojové umenia, pri ktorých sa vyžadujú rýchle pohyby a vysoká úderová sila.	Област на обучение: Защитите за ръце TOP TEN „INTRO“ са особено подходящи за трениране на силата, точността и скоростта на удара. Те са идеални и за тренировка за издръжливост и подобрение на издръжливостта. Здравото покритие и амортизациента ги правят идеално средство за обучение по различни бойни изкуства, при които се изискват бързи движения и висока сила на удара.
Bezpečnostné pokyny: Pravidelne kontrolujte suchý zips a vodidlo na prsty, aby ste predišli zraneniam. Vyhnite sa kontaktu s ostrými alebo špicatými predmetmi, ktoré by mohli poškodiť poťah.	Инструкции за безопасност: Проверявайте редовно закопчалката с велкро и водичка за пръстите, за да избегнете наранявания. Избягвайте контакт с остри или заострени предмети, които могат да повредят покритието.
Uputornenie: Chrániče rúk TOP TEN „INTRO“ by sa mali používať len za bezpečných podmienok. Uistite sa, že sú držané správne a stabilne, aby ste predišli zraneniam. Mali by sa používať len pod dohľadom dospeléj osoby, aby sa predišlo riziku poranenia.	Продуктът е предназначен: Капаците за ръце TOP TEN „INTRO“ трябва да се използват само при безопасни условия. Уверете се, че те се държат правилно и стабилно, за да предотвратите наранявания. Те трябва да се използват само под надзора на възрастни, за да се избегне рискът от нараняване.
Navodila za uporabo ročnega krepilja TOP TEN „INTRO“ SKU 11211	Εγχειρίδιο οδηγιών για το «Vn» χειρός TOP TEN «INTRO» SKU 11211
Proizvajalec: Budoland GmbH, Am Griefenbach 8, DE-83126 Flintsbach Materiál: zunaj: imitácia usnia in usnje; v notranjosti: Vmesnik: pena.	Κατασκευαστής: Budoland GmbH, Am Griefenbach 8, DE-83126 Flintsbach Υλικά: Εξωτερικά: απομίμηση δέρματος και δέρμα; Αρβός
Navodila za uporabo: Vroče rokavice „INTRO“ so idealne za trening tehnike, hitrosti, natančnosti, vzdržljivosti in vzdržljivosti. S površino 20 cm x 17 cm nudijo dovolj svobode gibanja in omogočajo hiter odzivni čas. Blazinec „INTRO“ so posebej zasnovane za velike obremenitve in so opremljene s trpežno meľano prevleko iz usnja in imitacije usnja. Udarne blazince nudijo odlično blaženje zaradi dimenzijsko stabilnega jedra iz pene, ki optimalno porazdeli obremenitev tudi pri visokih energiiah udarca in ščiti partnerja pri treninju pred poškodbami. Z udobnim vodilom za prste in varnim zapenjanjem s velkro zaponko lahko „INTRO“ hitro in zanesljivo pritrdite na zapenjele ter tako zagotovite varnost in mobilnost med treningom.	Οδηγίες χρήσης: Αυτά τα γάντια Focus «INTRO» είναι ιδανικά για την προπόνηση τεχνικής, ταχύτητας, ακρίβειας, αντοχής και αντοχής. Με επιφάνεια 20 cm x 17 cm, προσφέρουν επαρκή ελευθέρια κίνησης και επιτρέπουν γρήγορο χρόνο αντιδράσεως. Τα γάντια «INTRO» είναι ειδικά σχεδιασμένα για υψηλή φορτία και είναι εξοπλισμένα με ένα ανθεκτικό μέγιστο εκούλιο από δέρμα και απομίμηση δέρματος. Τα μελάνια δέρματος προσφέρουν προσφέρουν εξαιρετική απορρόφηση χρώς σε έναν διαστατικό σταθερό πυρήνια αφοάν, ο οποίος καταναίμε βέλτιστα το φορτίο πρόσκρουσης ακόμη και σε υψηλές ενέργειες πρόσκρουσης και προστατεύει τον προπονητή από τραυματισμούς. Με έναν άνετο οδηγό για τα δάχτυλα και ένα ασφαλή κομμάτιο Velcro, το «INTRO» μπορεί να στερεωθεί γρήγορα και με ασφάλεια στον καρπό για να είναι εφορτισμένο τόσο την ασφάλεια όσο και την κινητικότητα κατά τη διάρκεια της προπόνησης.
Območje uposabljanja: Za trening moči, natančnosti in hitrosti udarcev so posebej primerne ščitniki za roke TOP TEN „INTRO“. Prav tako so idealne za trening vzdržljivosti in izboljšanje vzdržljivosti. Zaradi robustnega pokrova in blaženja so idealno vadbene orodja za različne borilne veščine, kjer so potrebni hitri gibi in velika moč udarcev.	Οδηγίες φορέσεως και συντήρησης: Το δερματικό/ανθεκτικό δερματικό κάλυμμα μπορεί να καθαριστεί με ένα υγρό πανί. Για την προστασία του υλικού, μην χρησιμοποιείτε καθαρά καθαριστικά μέσα. Ελέγχετε τακτικά για φθοράς, ειδικά στις αρθρώσεις και στο κομμάτιο Velcro, για να διασφαλίσετε τη λειτουργικότητα του νευρώ χεριού.
Varnostna navodila: Da bi se izognili poškodbam, redno preverjajte zapenko z velcro in vodilo za prste. Izogibajte se stiku s ostrimi ali koničastimi predmeti, ki bi lahko poškodovali prevleko.	Χώρος εκπαίδευσης: Το χέρι της λαβίδας είναι κατάλληλο για την εφορμήσή της: Ο χειρομάρκις TOP TEN «INTRO» είναι ιδιαίτερα κατάλληλος για την προπόνηση της δύναμης, της ακρίβειας και της ταχύτητας της γραβιάς. Είναι επίσης ιδανικά για την προπόνηση αντοχής και τη βελτίωση της αντοχής. Το στήβαο κάλυμμα και το μαζύδαρι τους καθιστούν ιδανικό προπονητικό εργαλείο για διάφορες πολεμικές τέχνες όπου απαιτούνται γρήγορες κινήσεις και υψηλή δύναμη γραβιάς.
Opozorilo: Ščitnike za roke TOP TEN „INTRO“ lahko uporabljate le v varnih pogojih. Priprčajte se, da jih držite pravilno in stabilno, da preprečite poškodbe. Uporabljati jih je dovoljeno le pod nadzorom odraslih oseb, da se prepreči nevarnost poškodb.	Οδηγίες ασφαλείας: Ελέγχετε τακτικό το συνδερτριο Velcro και τον οδηγό δακτύλων για την αποφυγή τραυματισμών. Αποφύγετε την

επαφή με αχίρρα ή μητράρ αντικείμενα που θα μπορούσαν να προκαλέσουν ζημία στο κάλυμμα.

Προσοχή: Τα προστατευτικά χερών TOP TEN «INTRO» πρέπει να χρησιμοποιούνται μόνο υπό ασφαλείς συνθήκες. Βεβαιωθείτε ότι κρατούνται σωστά και σταθερά για την αποφυγή τραυματισμών. Θα πρέπει να χρησιμοποιούνται μόνο υπό την επίβλεψη ενήλικων για να αποφευχθεί ο κίνδυνος τραυματισμού.	RU Инструкция по эксплуатации для ручной коточки TOP TEN «INTRO» SKU 11211
Производитель: Budoland GmbH, Am Griefenbach 8, DE-83126 Flintsbach Материал: Снаружи: искусственная кожа и кожа; Внутри: пенопласт	Инструкция по применению: Эти перчатки Focus Mitts «INTRO» идеально подходят для тренировки техники, скорости, точности, выносливости и выносливости. С площадью поверхности 20 см x 17 см они обеспечивают достаточную свободу движений и позволяют быстро реагировать. Накладки «INTRO» специально разработаны для высоких нагрузок и снабжены износостойким чехлом из кожи и искусственной кожи. Ударные накладки обеспечивают отличную амортизацию благодаря стабильной по размеру пене, которая оптимально распределяет ударную нагрузку даже при высоких энергиях удара и защищает партнера по тренировке от травм. Благодаря удобной направляющей для пальцев и надежной застежке-липучке «INTRO» можно быстро и надежно закрепить на запястье, обеспечивая безопасность и мобильность во время тренировок.
Рекомендации по уходу и обслуживанию: Покрывте на кожи/синтетической кожи можно протирать влажной тканью. Чтобы защитить материал, не используйте агрессивные чистящие средства. Регулярно проверяйте на износ, особенно швы и застежку-липучку, чтобы обеспечить функциональность кнтя для рук.	Тренировочная зона: Защита рук TOP TEN «INTRO» особенно подходит для тренировки силы, точности и скорости ударов. Они также идеально подходят для тренировки выносливости и повышения выносливости. Прочное покрытие и амортизация делают их идеальным тренировочным инструментом для различных боевых искусств, где требуются быстрые движения и высокая сила удра.
Внимание: Защитные щиты для рук TOP TEN «INTRO» должны использоваться только в безопасных условиях. Убедитесь, что они правильно и устойчиво удерживаются во избежание травм. Во избежание травм их следует использовать только под присмотром взрослых.	TR TOP TEN el pengesi "INTRO" SKU 11211 için kullanım kılavuzu
Üretici: Budoland GmbH, Am Griefenbach 8, DE-83126 Flintsbach Kullanım: Diş kısım: suni deri ve kösele; İç kısım: Köpük	Kullanım talimatları: Bu Focus Mitts "INTRO" teknik, hız, hassasiyet, dayanıklılık ve dayanıklılık eğiğimi için idealdir. Üzeye alan 20 cm x 17 cm olan bu eldivenler yetenek hareketi özgürlüğü sunar ve hız tepki süresi sağlar. "INTRO" pedleri yüksek yükler için özel olarak tasarlanmıştır ve deri ve suni deriden yapılmış dayanıklı bir kanyım kılıfıa donatılmıştır. Darbe pedleri, yüksek darbe enerjilerinde bile darbe yükünü en iyi şekilde dağıtın ve antrenman partnerini yaralanmalardan koruyan buyuşal olarak stabil köpük çekirdeği sayesinde mükemmel yastıklama sunar. Rahat bir parmak kılavuzu ve güvenli bir Velcro tutturucu ile "INTRO", antrenman sırasında hem güvenli hem de hareketliliği sağlamak için bileşle hızlı ve güvenli bir şekilde stabilizablir.
Bakım ve onarım talimatları: Deri/sentetik deri kılıf nemli bir bezle silinerek temizlenebilir. Malzemeyi korumak için sert temizlik maddeleri kullanmayın. El pençesinin işlevselliğini sağlamak için özellikle disklerde ve Velcro tutturucuda aşınma ve yıpranma olup olmadığını düzenli olarak kontrol edin.	Eğitim alanı: TOP TEN "INTRO" el korumaları özellikle yumruk gücü, hassasiyet ve hız antrenmanları için uygundur. Ayrıca dayanıklılık antrenmanı ve dayanıklılığı artırmak için idealdir. Sağlam kılıf ve yastıklama, onları hızlı hareketlerin ve yüksek yumruk gücünün gerekli olduğu çeşitli dövüş sanatları için ideal bir eğitim aracı haline getirir.
JP 	TOP TEN 「イントロ」ハンドミットの使用方法 11211
メーカー: Budoland GmbH, Am Griefenbach 8, DE-83126 Flintsbach 素材: 外側: 合成皮革およびレザー、内側: フォーム	使用メソッド: このFocus Mitts 「INTRO」は、技術、スピード、正確性、持久力、フィットネスのトレーニングに最適です。表面積が20cm x 17cmと十分なため、動きの自由度が高く、素早い反応が可能です。「INTRO」ミット

kilavuzunu düzenli olarak kontrol edin. Kapağa zarar verebilecek keskin veya sivri nesnelerle temastan kaçının.	AR اليودي بالمخبط الخاص للعمليات TOP TEN "INTRO" SKU 11211
المصنعة الشركة: Budoland GmbH, Am Griefenbach 8, DE-83126 Flintsbach رقوة: الداخل من وجلة مفك جلد: الخارج من المادة	التدريب لتقنية مثالية هذه "INTRO" التركيز قفازات لعد الاستخدام تعليمات Эти перчатки Focus Mitts «INTRO» идеально подходят для тренировки техники, скорости, точности, выносливости и выносливости. С площадью поверхности 20 см x 17 см они обеспечивают достаточную свободу движений и позволяют быстро реагировать. Накладки «INTRO» специально разработаны для высоких нагрузок и снабжены износостойким чехлом из кожи и искусственной кожи. Ударные накладки обеспечивают отличную амортизацию благодаря стабильной по размеру пене, которая оптимально распределяет ударную нагрузку даже при высоких энергиях удара и защищает партнера по тренировке от травм. Благодаря удобной направляющей для пальцев и надежной застежке-липучке «INTRO» можно быстро и надежно закрепить на запястье, обеспечивая безопасность и мобильность во время тренировок.
بقطعة الصناتي الجلد/الجلدي الغطاء، مسيح يمكن: الصيانة العناية تعليمات الحصصا: القاسية التنظيم مواد لاستخدام لا الخامة لحماية. مثيلة فحاش البليكترو وقلل الدزاز على خاصة وتلقا أو ناكها عدم من لذلك بانتظام الدين. ولاي من لضمان	يشكل مناسبة "INTRO" TOP TEN الدين وقلبات تعتبر: التدريب متعلقة للتدريبات مثالية أيا كما. والسرعة والذلة قوة قوة لللتدريب خاص التئمت والتوسيد المتئمت العظماء يجعل. الححمل على القدرة وتحسين الححمل سرعة حركات تتطلب البلى القتالية الفنون لمختلف مثالية تدريب أداء منها عالية لكم وقوة
لتجنب الانصاع للإصابة ودليل البليكترو قلل الحصص: السلامة تعليمات الغطاء، تلفف قد ذاتي المدمية أو الحادة الأجسام ملازمة تجنب: الإصابات	في قفط "INTRO" TOP TEN الدين وقلوات اسحقك يجب: التحذير يجب الإصالة لتجنب وقت مسيح بشكل صحيح. عليها من ناكها. أنية الظروف الإصالة خطر لتجنب الباهين الإضرار تحت قفط استخدامها
KN 	十六"INTRO"手套使用说明 · SKU 11211
制造商 · Budoland GmbH、地址: Am Griefenbach 8、DE-83126 Flintsbach 材质: 外侧: 仿皮和真皮; 内侧: 泡沫	使用说明: 这款Focus Mitts "INTRO"手套非常适合训练技术 水、速度、精确度、耐力和体能。手套的表面积为20厘米x17厘米，可提供足够的活动自由度，并实现快速反应 · INTRO "手套"专为高负荷训练而设计，配有由皮革和仿皮革制成的耐用混合套。醒目的垫子采用尺寸稳定的泡沫芯，即使在冲击能量很高的情况下也能将冲击力最佳地分散，从而提供出色的减震效果，保护训练伙伴免受伤害； INTRO配有舒适的指引指向和安全魔术贴，可以快速、牢固地固定在手腕上，确保训练过程中的安全性和灵活性。
保养和维护说明: 皮革/仿皮制成的护套可用湿布擦拭干净。请勿使用刺激性清洁剂，以免损坏材料。请定期检查磨损情况，尤其是接缝处和魔术贴，以确保手环的功能。	训练领域: TOP TEN"INTRO"手套特别适合训练击打力量、精确度和速度。它们也非常适合耐力训练和增强身体素质 · 稳定的表面和高冲击力的填充物使其成为各种需要快速动作和高击打力量的武术的理想训练辅助工具。
安全须知: 请定期检查魔术贴和指引，以免受伤。避免与尖锐或尖头物体接触，以免损坏保护套。	注意: TOP TEN"INTRO"手套只能在安全条件下使用。请确保正确、稳定地佩戴，以免受伤。手套只能在成人监护下使用，以免受伤。
JP 	TOP TEN 「イントロ」ハンドミットの使い方 11211
メーカー: Budoland GmbH, Am Griefenbach 8, DE-83126 Flintsbach 素材: 外側: 合成皮革およびレザー、内側: フォーム	使用メソッド: このFocus Mitts 「INTRO」は、技術、スピード、正確性、持久力、フィットネスのトレーニングに最適です。表面積が20cm x 17cmと十分なため、動きの自由度が高く、素早い反応が可能です。「INTRO」ミット

是高費用上に特別に設計されており、レザーと合皮の耐久性のある混合カバーが装備されています。衝撃吸収パッドは、衝撃エネルギーが大きい場合でも衝撃を最適に分散する寸法安定性の高い発泡体コアにより、優れた衝撃吸収性を実現し、トレーニングパートナーを怪我から守ります。快適なフィンガードと安全なベルクロファスナーにより、「イントロ」は素早く確実に手首に装着でき、トレーニング中の安全性と可能性を確保します。	お手入れとメンテナンス方法: 革または合成皮革製のカバーは、濡らせた布で拭いてください。素材を傷めないよう、刺激の強い洗剤は使用しないでください。ハンドミットの機能性を確保するため、特に縫目やマジックテープの摩耗を定期的に確認してください。
トレーニングエリア: TOP TENの「イントロ」ハンドミットは、パンチ力、正確性、スピードのトレーニングに特に適しています。また、持久力トレーニングやフィットネス向上にも最適です。安定したカバーと衝撃吸収パッドにより、素早い動きと強力なパンチ力を必要とするさまざまな格闘技のトレーニングの理想的な補助器具となります。	安全上の注意: 怪我を避けるため、マジックテープと指ガイドを定期的に確認してください。カバーを傷つける可能性がある鋭利な物体や尖った物体との接触は避けてください。
注意: TOP TEN「イントロ」ハンドミットは安全な状況下でのみ使用してください。怪我を防ぐため、正しく安定した状態で保持されていることを確認してください。怪我のリスクを避けるため、必ず大人の監督の下で使用してください。	토텐 핸드 클로 "INTRO" SKU 11211 사용 설명서
제조사: Budoland GmbH, Am Griefenbach 8, DE-83126 Flinszbach 재질: 외부: 인조 가죽 및 가죽; 내부: 폼	사용 방법: 이 "인트로" 포커스 미트는 기술, 속도, 정확성, 지구력 및 체력 훈련에 이상적입니다. 표면적이 20cm x 17cm로 충분한 움직임의 자유를 제공하고 빠른 반응 시간을 가능하게 합니다. "인트로" 패드는 높은 하중을 견딜 수 있도록 특별히 설계되었으며 가죽과 인조 가죽으로 만든 튼튼한 맥스 커버가 장착되어 있습니다. 임팩트 패드는 지수 안정성이 뛰어난 폼 코어 덕분에 뛰어난 쿠션성을 제공하며, 높은 충격 에너지에서 도 충격 하중을 적절히 분산하고 훈련 파트너를 부상으로부터 보호합니다. 편안한 손가락 가이드와 안전한 벨크로 패스너로 "INTRO"를 손목에 빠르고 안전하게 고정하여 훈련 중 안전과 이동성을 모두 보장할 수 있습니다.
관리 및 유지보수 지침: 가죽/합성피혁 커버는 젖은 천으로 깨끗하게 닦을 수 있습니다. 소재를 보호하기 위해 강한 세제를 사용하지 마세요. 핸드 가드의 기능을 보장하기 위해 특히 이음새와 벨크로 패스너의 마모 여부를 정기적으로 점검하세요.	훈련 영역: 탑텐 "인트로" 핸드 가드는 펀치력, 정확성, 속도 훈련에 특히 적합합니다. 또한 지구력 훈련과 체력 향상에도 이상적입니다. 견고한 커버와 쿠션으로 빠른 움직임과 높은 펀치력이 필요한 다양한 무술에 이상적인 훈련 도구입니다.
안전 지침: 부상을 방지하기 위해 벨크로 패스너와 손가락 가이드를 정기적으로 점검하세요. 커버를 손상시킬 수 있는 날카로운 모서리, 불룩한 물체와의 접촉을 피하세요.	주의: 탑텐 "인트로" 핸드 가드는 안전한 조건에서만 사용해야 합니다. 부상을 방지하기 위해 정확하고 안정적인로 잡아야 합니다. 부상 위험을 피하기 위해 성인의 감독 하에 사용해야 합니다.